GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND PETROCHEMICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3799
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25-03-2022

Supply of Raw Materials to Non-Petrochemical Industries.
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3799. (SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE

SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT
SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU
DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE)

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)
(€)

(d)
(€)

(f)

whether the chemical and petrochemical sector provides raw materials to many non-chemical and other industries;

if so, the details thereof;

whether the chemical and petrochemical sector has an important role to play in helping the country become a USD 5 trillion economy;

if so, the details thereof;

whether the Government is planning to bring production linked incentive (PLI) scheme for the chemical sector to boost domestic production and make India a global manufacturing hub for meeting domestic demand as well as exports; and if so, the details thereof and the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI BHAGWANTH

KHUBA)

(a) and (b) Yes sir, Chemicals & Petrochemicals Sector provides several building blocks and raw materials for many key sectors of economy including agriculture, infrastructure, healthcare, textiles and consumer durables. Petrochemical products cover the entire spectrum of daily use items ranging from clothing, housing, construction, furniture, automobiles, house-hold items, toys, agriculture, irrigation and packaging to medical

appliances.


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Minister_of_State
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ministry_of_Chemicals_and_Fertilizers

(c) and (d) The global chemical & petrochemical market size is presently estimated at US$5.0 Trillion. Indian chemical & petrochemical industry accounts for about 3% of the world chemical & petrochemical market. The size of Indian Chemical & Petrochemical Industry wasUS$163 Billion in 2017-18 and expected to grow at around 9.3% annually.
Thus, the projected size of Indian chemical & petrochemical Sector by 2025 is expected to be of the order of US$ 304 Billion. The contribution of chemical & petrochemical manufacturing sector is projected to be US$ 1 Trillion by 2025 and it is expected to contribute 26% of the same.

(e) and (f) The Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme is ongoing initiative of the Government and different products including Chemicals & Petrochemicals may be included from time to time.
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